FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Engrossed House Bill No. 684 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 33:7634," to "the title of Chapter 21-A of Title 33 of the
- 3 Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950 and R.S. 33:7631 and 7634,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 8, change "R.S. 33:7634 is" to "The title of Chapter 21-A of Title 33 of the
- 6 Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950 and R.S. 33:7631 and 7634 are"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- 9 "CHAPTER 21-A. COOPERATIVE LOCAL GOVERNMENT
- 10 <u>INFRASTRUCTURE LAW INCENTIVES</u>
- 11 §7631. Short title
- 12 This Chapter shall be known and may be cited as the "Cooperative Local
- 13 Government Infrastructure Incentives Act".
- * * * *"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 11, after "or other" change "incentives," to "tax incentives, all
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 20, after "such" delete the comma ","